
VTXC Series Data Sheet

Spring-Lock type Common Terminal Block

・ Common terminal block

・ Spring-Lock type

・

・

・ Easy to remove connected wire 

with a release button.

・ No retightening is required.

・ IEC/DIN35mm rail mount

・ Insulation material:Nylon (UL94V-0)

W x H x D

*Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.

Body (Red)

UL94V-0

Ⅰ

Size (D:from top of the rail)

HS code

Country of origin

100

100

34㎜50.8㎜5.2㎜

8536.90

Japan

VTXC-2.5/2R

General Data

Material

Release Button

66Nylon

Material Flammability rating Material group

66Nylon

UL94V-0

Ⅲ

8.2g

2.5㎟/24A/800V

5.2㎜ wide

Sales lot

Minimum order quantity

Weight per Piece
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VTXC Series Data Sheet

Spring-Lock type Common Terminal Block

VTXC-2.5/2R

UL1059 / C22.2 No.158 File No. : E113585

800V

24A

2000V

Insulation resistance

IEC/JIS

IEC/JIS

IEC/JIS

Ambient temperature

Overvoltage category

Φ0.5㎟-Φ2.0㎟

45%～85%

8kV

AWG26-AWG14

AWG26-AWG12

Rated voltage

Rated current

≦Φ4.8㎜*Stranded and Solid: Insulation Outer Diameter

LCross section

0.25m㎡-0.34m㎡

IP code

-

Relative humidity

Ⅲ

2.5㎟

200MΩ or more (DC500V)

60947-7-1

Standerd

Withstand voltage

Rated cross-section

AWG26-AWG12

10㎜

Rated voltage

Rated current

Wire

range

Ferrule with plastic sleeve

Stranded

-25℃～+60℃ （No freezing and condensations）

IP2X

Rated impluse withstand voltage

Applicable wire size

Ferrule with plastic sleeve 12㎜

10㎜-12㎜

0.5m㎡-2.5m㎡

Approval

Stranded

Solid

Use group【D】

Pollution degree 3

Specification

C 8201-7-1

IEC/EN

TÜV Certificate No. R50413013

JIS

Solid

-22A(Str.)/24A(Sol.)

600V

0.14㎟-2.5㎟

-

10㎜-12㎜

-

Use group【B, C】
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VTXC Series Data Sheet

Spring-Lock type Common Terminal Block

VTXC-2.5/2R

Accessory

Stopper

End plate (One set at both ends)

Nameplate (top)

GTY34, GTY18

AM-10, AR-10, AP-6.5, AR-6.5

Nameplate (side) AP-6.5, AR-6.5

DAV5-1000, DAV5-2000

DAS4-1000, DAS4-2000

DAS5-1000, DAS5-2000

DAV5S-1000, DAV5S-2000

Aluminum rail DAV4-1000, DAV4-2000

Rail

VTXC-2.5/2▢-E

*▢: Color・・・BR=Brown, BL=Blue, R=Red, B=Black

3

2024/6/14



VTXC Series Data Sheet

Spring-Lock type Common Terminal Block

VTXC-2.5/2R

*Rail and stoppers are not included.

・Part No.

*

Circuit diagram

Components

・Will be shipped already connected in our factory.　

  You can mount directly to the IEC/DIN rails in your exisiting panel.
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88.7

93.9

67.9

73.1

78.3

83.5

No. of poles

4

6

8
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14

16

1852.3

57.5

62.7

■: Number of Terminal blocks

15.9

21.1

26.3

VTXC-2.5/2R

VTXC-2.5/2R-E

Terminal block

End plate

■P

2

3

4

5

6
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8

L(mm)

Connected Terminal Blocks

VTXC-2.5/2R-■P

AR-10Nameplate

Picture : VTXC-2.5/2R-10P

31.5

36.7

41.9

47.1

9

10
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VTXC Series Data Sheet

Spring-Lock type Common Terminal Block

VTXC-2.5/2R

・Flat head screw driver

・Crimping Plier for Ferrules

※If use screwdrivers other than the ones above, use the screwdrivers comply with DIN5264.

VT5-0

for VTXC-1.5 VT5-0

for VTXC-2.5 VT5-1

Tool

TA-540

Part No. Applicable wire range

0.14㎟ ~ 16㎟

AWG26 ~ AWG5

square crimp form

Crimp form

VT5-1
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VTXC Series Data Sheet

Spring-Lock type Common Terminal Block

VTXC-2.5/2R

・DIN-compliant Ferrules with insulating sleeves

Copyright © TOYOGIKEN CO.,LTD. All Rights Reserved.

4-8-7 Gongencho, Osachi, Okaya, Nagano, Japan 394-0081

TEL +81(0)266-27-2012 FAX +81(0)266-28-9150 https://www.togi.co.jp/en/

・Material: E-CU / Polypropylene

・Surface treatment: Tin plating

・Max. Temp: 105°C

Applicable Ferrule

TA0.25-12BU 0.25 12 16 0.8 0.15 1.9 0.3

TA0.34-12TQ 0.34 12 16 0.8 0.15 1.9 0.3

TA0.5-10WH-GB GB 0.5 10 16 1.1 0.15 2.9 0.3

TA0.5-10WH 0.5 10 16 1.1 0.15 2.4 0.3

TA0.5-10OG 0.5 10 16 1.1 0.15 2.4 0.3

TA0.75-10WH 0.75 10 16 1.3 0.15 2.7 0.3

TA0.75-10GY-GB GB 0.75 10 16 1.3 0.15 3.3 0.3

TA0.75-10GY 0.75 10 16 1.3 0.15 2.7 0.3

TA1-10YE 1 10 16 1.5 0.15 2.9 0.3

TA1-10RD 1 10 16 1.5 0.15 2.9 0.3

TA1-10RD-GB GB 1 10 16 1.5 0.15 3.3 0.3

TA1.5-10BK-GB GB 1.5 10 16 1.8 0.15 3.7 0.3

TA1.5-10BK 1.5 10 16.5 1.8 0.15 3.3 0.3

TA1.5-10RD 1.5 10 16.5 1.8 0.15 3.3 0.3

TA2.5-10BU 2.5 10 17 2.3 0.15 4.1 0.3

d2

(㎜)

s2

(㎜)

l2
(㎜)

l1
(㎜)

d1

(㎜)

s1

(㎜)
Part No.

Cross section
(mm²)
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